BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE & SECONDARY EDUCATION, FAISALABAD

Notification No: 03
Dated: 01-02-2020

It is hereby circulated for information of all concerned that the Board in its meeting held on 11.01.2020 has approved the following enhancement in rates of Fee for different categories of Service Charges with immediate effect.

SR. #	NATURE OF FEE	RATES (RS)	
1	Registration processing fee for Regular candidate (9 th & 11 th)		395
2	Registration Fee		1000
3	Correction in Registration Return (Group)		1200
4	Correction in Registration Return (Subject / Name / Father's Name & Date of Birth)	Per correction	600
5	Correction / change in Date of Birth / Name & Father's Name (Including Revised Certificate)	Within two years	4600
		Within five years	5600
		Within ten years	6600
		After ten years	7600
6	NOC / Migration Certificate		2400
7	Local Migration Certificate		3600
8	Inspection fee of Affiliation (First time)		18000
9	Inspection fee of Affiliation Subsequent visit		12000
10	Affiliation Book / Form		1200
11	Endowment Fund School (Boys & Girls)		42000
12	Endowment Fund College (Boys & Girls)		114000
13	Appeal against the decision of the Committee about Correction in Name/Father's Name & Date of Birth		2400
14	Admission Processing Fee for Regular Candidate (10 th & 12 th) and all Examination for Private Candidates		395
15	Change in Subject / Group		600 / 1200
16	Duplicate Roll No. Slip / Practical Slip	 	350
17	Missing of Batch of Practical Examination		1800
10		Ordinary	1300
18	Attempt Certificate	Urgent	1900
19	Correction in Spelling in Result Card / Certificate (Per Correction)	Within two years	1300
		Within five years	2500
		Within ten years	3700
		After ten year	4900
20	Correction in Spelling, Name, Father's Name before release of Part-II Examination Fee Schedule		600
21	Correction of Roll No. on the Answer Book (Per Copy)		1300
22	Correction in Admission Form (Address, Gender etc. Except Religion (on the satisfaction of Competent Authority)		600
23	Original Certificate to successful Candidate (Secondary School Certificate / Intermediate / Languages)		600
24	Certificate before time		4800
25	Duplicate Result Card	Ordinary	1200
		Urgent	1800



26	Duplicate Certificate	Ordinary 3000
		Urgent 4200
27	Triplicate Certificate	Ordinary 4900
		Urgent 7300
28	Verification Departmental / Personal Request	950
	(Attestation of each Result Card / Certificate)	950
29	Verification Overseas (Attestation of each Result	2400
	Card / Certificate)	2.00
30	Verification W.E.S (World Education Services)	2400
	(Attestation of each Result Card / Certificate)	2400
31	Rechecking of Answer Book (Per Copy)	1300
32	Appeal against the decision of Discipline	4000
	Committee.	1900
33	Review Petition against the Decision of Appeal	2700
	Committee.	3700
34	Paper Cancellation fee (Per Paper)	600
35	Certified Copy (Discipline / Physical)	1250
36	Defaulter of Fee (Private Candidate)	100
	Defaulter of Fee (Institution)	Up to Rs.1000/- 100
37		Up to Rs.2500/- 10%
		Above Rs.2500/- 25%
38	Cancellation of Name from On-Line Registration	600
39	Admission Processing Fee for Regular Candidate	100
	(9 th & 11 th)	100
40	Merit Certificate	400
		If particulars of more than 100
41	Charges for provision of detailed information about	candidates are required ther
	the candidates of SSC / HSSC Examinations.	Rs.6/- per candidate, otherwise
 		minimum fixed charges Rs.600.
42	Appeal Fee against penalty/suspension of affiliation	10000
42		10000
43	Change in address/building of affiliated Institution	10000

Note: 1. Rs. 50/- Building Fund is included in above all Fees.

2. The Fee not mentioned in the list will remain operative as per previous rate.



C.C:-

- 1. Divisional Director Colleges, Faisalabad Division, Faisalabad.
- 2. C.E.O (Education), Faisalabad, Chiniot, Jhang & Toba Tek Singh.
- 3. Principals/Head of Institutes affiliated with B.I.S.E., Faisalabad.
- 4. Manager M.C.B., Jail Road & U.B.L., Kotwali Road, Faisalabad.